
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1473
ANSWERED ON:13.03.2002
TELEPHONE ADALATS
ABDUL RASHID SHAHEEN

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the date on which Telephone Adalats have been organized in the each district of Jammu and Kashmir during the last two years;

(b) the number of the cases received in these Adalats during the said period, district-wise;

(c) the number of the cases disposed of, district-wise; and

(d) the details of the concessions given to the consumers and the criteria of organizing telephone Adalats?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI TAPAN
SIKDAR)

(a) The date on which Telephone Adalats have been organised in the each Telecom district of Jammu and Kashmir during the last two years is as follows:

Name of Telecom District Date of Telephone Adalat Level of Telephone Adalat

Srinagar   27.6.2000   Telecom Circle level
Srinagar   24.5.2001   Telecom District level
Srinagar   20.9.2001   Telecom Circle level
Srinagar   15.10.2001   Telecom District level
Srinagar   29.12.2001   Telecom Circle level
Srinagar   28.2.2002   Telecom District level
Jammu    22.6.2000   Telecom Circle level
Jammu    31.8.2000   Telecom District level
Jammu    23.4.2001   Telecom Circle level
Jammu    16.5.2001   Telecom District level
Jammu    14.8.2001   Telecom District level
Jammu    18.9.2001   Telecom Circle level
Jammu    22.10.2001   Telecom District level
Jammu    21.12.2001   Telecom District level
Jammu    27.12.2001   Telecom Circle level
Udhampur   16.11.2001   Telecom District level
Rajouri    NIL
Leh    18.3.2001   Telecom Circle level

(b) & (c) The number of cases received and disposed of in these Adalats during the last two years, district-wise are as below:

Name of Telecom Name of Revenue

District Districts No. of cases received No. of cases disposed

Srinagar Srinagar 106   97
Srinagar Anantnag 13   12
Srinagar Baramulla 6   5
Srinagar Kupwara 6 6
Srinagar Badgam 8 8
Srinagar Pulwama 2 2


Jammu  Jammu  227   132
Jammu  Kathua  5   4
Udhampur Udhampur 4   2
Udhampur Doda  7   5
Rajouri Rajouri 1 1
Rajouri Poonch 2 2
Leh  Leh  12   12
Leh  Kargil  0   0

(d) The details of concessions given to the consumers are as below:

Name of Telecom District No. of subscribers Amount of rebate granted (In rupees) to whom rebate granted

Srinagar   23    74,245
Jammu    46    4,65,127
Udhampur   2    1,950
Rajouri    2    4,574
Leh    4    7,212
Total    77    5,65,108

The criteria for holding of Telephone Adalat is once in three months at Telecom Circle level and once on two months at Secondary Switching Area (Telecom District) level.
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